



2026:CHC-PB:69

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

...

**SAT/5/2020**  
**WITH**  
**SAT/6/2020**

Arjun Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

... Respondent

Mrs. Anjili Nag

... for the petitioner

June 27, 2022  
[SR]  
*Item Nos.25&26*

The appellant prays for extension of time to file the paper books.

The time to file paper books is extended by a period of four weeks from date.

Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Ravi Krishan Kapur, J. )**