



2026:CHC-PB:69

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

\*\*\*

**SAT/5/2020**  
**IA No. CAN/1/2023**  
**With**  
**SAT/6/2020**

Arjun Singh

Vs

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

October 10, 2023  
[SR]  
Item No.40 & 41

None appears for the parties.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on  
16<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**( Suvra Ghosh. J )**