



2026:CHC-PB:69

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

...  
**SAT/5/2020**  
**With**  
**SAT/6/2020**

Arjun Singh  
Vs  
Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mr. V.Biswas ...for the appellant  
(*On behalf of Ms. Anjili Nag*)

Mr. Mohd. Sharukh ... for the respondent

April 2, 2024  
[AKB]  
*Item No.19 &20*

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties appears and submits that dispute of these appeals is going to be patched up between the parties and talk of compromise is going on.

On prayer list these matters on 04.04.2024.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**