



2026:CHC-PB:69

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/2/2024

Arjun Singh
Vs
Dinesh Kumar Sharma

With

SA/3/2024

Arjun Singh
Vs
Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Ms. Anushka Singh ... for the appellant
(on behalf of Mrs.Anjili Nag)

September 05, 2024
[AKB]
Item No.39 & 40

None appears for the respondent.
On the prayer of learned advocate for the appellant, let
this matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)