



2026:CHC-PB:69

06.01.2026
ML-01
Ct. No. 41
Srimanta

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side

SA 2 of 2024
with
SA 3 of 2024

Arjun Singh
-Vs.-
Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz,(VC)
Ms. A. Nag(VC)

...for the petitioner.

1. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that their Written Notes of Submissions has been filed with the Registry, Circuit Bench at Port Blair.
2. The Department is directed to ensure production of the Written Notes of Submissions filed by the respondent forthwith.
3. As prayed for, the appellant is directed to serve a copy of the Written Notes of Submissions on the respondent. Liberty is granted to the appellant to file any additional notes, if so advised.
4. Let this matter appear on 29th January, 2026.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)